
WebProcure: Request And Workflow https://webprocure.perfect.comlWebDriver?ACT=RptPOSuppAct...

IDAHO

State of Idaho

CHANGE ORDER -02
PLEASE DO NOT DUPLICATE THIS ORDER.

Change Order Summary

Purchase Order Number: PADD162O1O18

Account Number: AC-i

Revision Number: 02

Supplier
Cindy Freed
FISHER SCIENTIFIC COMPANY L.L.C.
2000 Park Lane
Pittsburgh, PA 15275
Phone: 800-766-7000

Fax:
Change Order Date:

Service Start Date:

Service End Date:

Payment Method:

Payment Terms:
Currency
FOB Instruction:

Attachment(s):

March 07, 2019

April 1,2019

March 31, 2021

Invoice

NET3O

USD

Destination

ChanqeLoq.htm :Purchase Order
Change

Email: cindy.freed@fishersci.com

Buyer Contact
Chelsea Robillard
Tel:208-332-1607
Fax:208-327-7320
chelsea. Robillard@adm.idaho.gov

Contract Number:

DOP - Prog Mgr
Dept of Administration
Division of Purchasing
304 N 8th Street Rm 403
P0 Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720

Phone: 208-332-1600

Fax: 208-327-7320

Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov

Mail Stop: DOP Program Manager

DOP - Prog Mgr
Dept of Administration
Division of Purchasing
304 N 8th Street Rm 403
P0 Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720

Phone: 208-332-i 600

Fax: 208-327-7320

Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov

Mail Stop: DOP Program Manager

NOTICE OF STATEWIDE CONTRACT (PADD) AWARD

Instructions

This Contract for is for Laboratory Equipment and Supplies pursuant to NASPO ValuePoint Master Price Agreement (State of
Idaho Master Agreement). The contract is for the benefit of State of Idaho Agencies, institutions, and departments and eligible
political subdivisions or public agencies as defined by Idaho Code, Section 67-2327. The Division of Purchasing or the
requisitioning agency will issue individual releases (delivery or purchase orders) against this Master Contract on an as needed

Bill To Address Ship To Address

1 of 3 3/7/2019, 1:20PM



WebI’rocure: Request And Workflow https:llwebprocure.perfect.comlWebDriver?ACT=RptPOSuppAct...

basis.

Contract Title: Laboratory Equipment and Supplies

Contract Usage Type:..Mandatory Use

Public Agency Clause: Yes

Contract Administration: Chelsea Cameron

---Phone Number: 208-332-1607

---Fax Number: 208-327-7320

---E-Mail: .chelsea.cameron@adm.idaho.gov

Fisher Contact:

Eric Van Denburg

Industry Director, Academic and Medical Research Fisher Scientific Thermo Fisher Scientific

300 Industry Drive I Pittsburgh, PA 15275

Mobile: (949) 842-9685

eric.vandenburg@thermofisher.com I www.fishersci.com

CONTRACTOR: Ship to the FOB DESTINATION point and BILL DIRECTLY to the ORDERING AGENCY. DO NOT MAIL
INVOICES TO THE DIVISION OF PURCHASING. Notating the Contract Award Number on any invoices/statement will facilitate
the efficient processing of payment.

QUANTITIES: The State of Idaho, Division of Purchasing can only give approximations of quantities and will not be held
responsible for figures given in this document.

Original Contract: $7,500,000.00

Change Order 1: $0 Administrative Change Order

Change Order 2: $5,000,000.00

TOTAL CONTRACT: $12,500,000.00

Items
Supplier

Quantity Back Order Unit Unit Price TotalPart Number

2.00 0 ANN 2,500,000.00 $5,000,000.00
Item Description #1

Laboratory Equipment and Supplies; Band 1 Full Line Catalog

Delivery Date: April 29, 2016
Shipping Method: Delivery

2of3 3/7/2019, 1:20PM



WebProcure: Request And Worktlow https://webprocure.perfect.comlWebDriver?ACT=RptPOSuppAct...

Shipping Instructions:
Ship FOB: Destination
Attachment(s)
Special Instructions:

Sub-Total (USD) $5,000,000.00
Estimated Tax (USD) $0.00

TOTAL: (USD) $5,000,000.00

Note: If there is a next to an item’s unit price, that indicates that the price has been discounted.

Signature :4(t(d4’
Signed By: Chelsea Robillard

3of3 3/7/2019, 1:20PM



A NASPO

ValuePoint

MASTER AGREEMENT
MA16000234-1

AMENDMENT 1

Laboratory Equipment and Supplies

PARTIES

State of Idaho Division of Purchasing “DOP”
In conjunction with NASPO ValuePoint

and

Fisher Scientific Company L.L.C. “Contractor”

AGREEMENT

1. AMENDMENT. This Contract Amendment No. 1 and the provisions hereof are hereby attached to and
made part of the certain State of Idaho Contract for Idaho Division of Purchasing, MA16000234-1, Laboratory
Equipment and Supplies. All terms, conditions, and prices contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and
effect, except as expressly modified herein.

a. The Contract term shall be extended from April 1, 2019 — March 31, 2021.

Fisher Scientific Company L.L.C.

___

Gary M. Galluzzi, Vice President

1/7/2019

te of a ion of Purc asing

Chelsea Robilla d, Lead Purchasing Officer

Date Date


























































































































































































































































































































































































